



\$~53

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
CM APPL. 13557/2022  
in  
+ W.P.(C) 6104/2010  
TIRIMURTI MILLS

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER & ORS

..... Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

% **ORDER**  
**21.03.2022**

None for the petitioner.

Adjourned to 1<sup>st</sup> August, 2022.

Court notice shall be issued to the petitioner, respondents and their respective counsels, returnable on date fixed.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**MARCH 21, 2022/ak**