



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6104/2010**

M/S TIRUMURTI MILLS

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

THE REGIONAL PROVIDENT

FUND COMMISSIONER & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. J. M. Kalia, Mr. Dhruv Kalia and
Mr. Siddhartha Shukla, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

% **01.08.2022**

CM APPL. 13557/2022 (For vacation order dated 19.01.2011)

As per office report, court notice issued to respondents No.1 & 2 are served, however, report with respect to court notice issued to the petitioner is awaited.

Let fresh court notice be issued to the petitioner as well as his counsel, returnable on 19.10.2022.

GAURANG KANTH, J

AUGUST 1, 2022

ms