



\$~7.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6104/2010**

TIRIMURTI MILLS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Advocate.

versus

**THE REGIONAL PROVIDENT
FUND COMMISSIONER & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. J.M. Kalia and Mr. Dhruv Kalia,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

19.10.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

C.M. No. 13557/2022 (for vacation of order dated 19.01.2011)

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted 4 weeks' time to file reply to the present application.

List on 23.03.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

OCTOBER 19, 2022

kd