



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6104/2010, CM APPL. 13557/2022**
TIRIMURTI MILLS

.....Petitioner

Through: presence not given

versus

THE REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Adv. for R-1

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **11.01.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 13557/2022 (vacation of stay)

Reply stands filed by the petitioner to which counsel for the petitioner states that he does not wish to file any rejoinder.

W.P.(C) 6104/2010

Pleadings qua respondent nos. 2 to 4 are reported to be complete.

Counter affidavit is stated to have been filed by respondent no. 1, long time back. But the same is not on record. Let the counsel check with the registry and get it placed on record or alternatively the counter affidavit be filed within four weeks if not already filed. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter. No further opportunity shall be granted for the purpose.

List on 05.07.2024.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 11, 2024/pu