



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6104/2010**
TIRIMURTI MILLSPetitioner

Through: Mr.Silvaraj Mahindran, Advocate
versus

THE REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER & ORS
.....Respondents

Through: Mr.J.M. Kalia, Advocate for R-1 to 3

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **05.07.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 13557/2022 (by respondent no.1 for vacation of stay)

Reply to the application has been filed by the petitioner to which counsel for the respondent no.1/applicant states that he does not wish to file any rejoinder and requests that this application may be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

At request, list the application before the Hon'ble Court on 30.08.2024 for further directions.

W.P.(C) 6104/2010

As per office report, counter affidavit qua respondent nos. 1 to 3 stands filed. Rejoinder thereto has also been filed.

As per office report, no counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent no.4.

In view of the above, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 30.08.2024 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

JULY 5, 2024/sk