



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6104/2010**

TIRIMURTI MILLS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. P.V. Harikrishnan, Adv.

versus

**THE REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER
& ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. J.M. Kalia and Mr. Dhruv Kalia,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **30.08.2024**

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner requests for an accommodation in view of the fact that the arguing Counsel is not available.
2. Learned Counsel for the parties request for some time to file their respective written synopsis. Let a synopsis be filed, not exceeding three pages each, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, relied upon at least one week before the next date of hearing.
- 2.1 All judgments sought to be relied upon shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers and the proposition of law that it sets forth.
3. List for hearing on 10.02.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 30, 2024/SA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any