



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6104/2010 & CM APPL. 13557/2022**

TIRIMURTI MILLS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. P.V. Harikrishnan, Adv.

versus

**THE REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER &
ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. JM Kalia, Mr. Siddhartha
Shukla and Ms. Lavanya Kalia
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

27.11.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 24th March, 2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/ms