



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6104/2010 & CM APPL. 13557/2022**

TIRIMURTI MILLS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harikrishnan, Adv.

versus

THE REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. J.M. Kalia, Mr. Siddharttha
Shukla and Mr. Dhruv Kalia, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

24.03.2026

1. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner on the ground that there has been a bereavement in the family of the arguing counsel.
2. Written Synopsis has not been filed on behalf of the parties. Let the Written Synopsis along with compilation of judgments, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks.
3. List for arguments on 28th April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

MARCH 24, 2026*/pt/hp*