



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6104/2010 & CM APPL. 13557/2022**

TIRIMURTI MILLS

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel(Appearence not given)

versus

THE REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. J.M. Kalia, Mr. Siddhartha
Shukla and Mr. Dhruv Kalia, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Written Submissions filed along with compilation of judgments are stated to have been filed by the parties, however, the same are not reflected on record. Let the same be taken on record, subject to removal of objections, if any.
2. List for final arguments on 27th August, 2026.
3. It is made clear that no further opportunity to file the Written Submissions shall be granted to any party.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026*/pt/hp*